
Wales-Genesee Joint Fire Board 

 

Appointed Members from Genesee  Appointed Representatives from Wales 

 

Tom Hardin- President                                 Carl Millard- Vice President                               

W323S3350 CTH E              330 Criglas Rd  

Dousman, WI 53118    Wales, WI 53183              

414-688-1582      262-968-9802                                                

tom.hardin@wgfd.org                                     cmillard@wgfd.org  

 

Jerome Kluessendorf             Salvador Tamez 

S36 W33185 HoneySuckle Dr.            590 N. Dousman Rd. 

Dousman, WI 53118             Oconomowoc, WI 53066 

262-392-2932           262-965-3002 

jkluessendorf@wgfd.org                                satamez@wgfd.org  

 

Fred Loomis                  Tracy Staudacher 

W316 S2910 Roberts Rd.             542 Cymric Ct. 

Waukesha, WI 53188            Wales, WI 53183 

262-552-8168                                                 tlstaudacher@wgfd.org 

floomis@wgfd.org               

      

 

Chief- Jim Moon                                             Pauline Wigderson  

Wales/Genesee Joint Fire Dept.                      Secretary/Treasurer   

P.O. Box 148                                                   262-896-1804 (Home) 

600 South Wales Rd.                                       262-968-3301 (fire station) 

Wales, WI 53183                                            wgjfb@wi.rr.com             

262-968-3301(Fire station) 

 262-968-3304 (fax fire station)                                

jmoonwgfb@wi.rr.com   

 

 

Wales/Genesee Joint Fire Board 

P.O. Box 96 

Wales, WI 53183 

wgfd@wi.rr.com 
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